Dimensions are shown in mm
Dimensions subject to change
43
CCM04 MKII
The CCM04 without card guidance is
used where space is at a premium and
the card guidance can be built around

4.25 mm Standard CCM04-1203* CCM04-1220 CCM04-1319*
5.00 mm Standard CCM04-1221 CCM04-1320
Ordering code
CCM04 MKII
Packaging
Connectors without a switch are packaged in accordance with EIA 481-2 or IEC 286-3.
Connectors with a switch are packaged in accordance  with EIA 481-3 or IEC 286-3
Standard packaging is in tape and reel. A modification code is added to the part number that indicates
reel packaging and the number of components per reel (which varies according to the molding height).
Example: A CCM04 with 8 contacts plus switch and a molding height of 3.50 mm  has a part number
CCM04-1318-R751.
R = Reel
Without Switch With Switch
Molding Height SMT Tails 2 x 3 2 x 4 2 x 4 2 x 8 N° reels
contacts contacts contacts contacts per box
1.25 mm Standard R182 (1800pcs) R132 (1300pcs) R102 (1000pcs) R651 (650pcs) 5
1.25 mm Straight R182 (1800pcs) R132 (1300pcs) R102 (1000pcs) 5
2.00 mm Standard R122 (1200pcs) R901 (900pcs) 5
2.75 mm Straight R122 (1200pcs) R901 (900pcs) R801 (800pcs) R451 (450pcs) 5
2.75 mm Standard R122 (1200pcs) R901 (900pcs) R801 (800pcs) R451 (450pcs) 5
3.50 mm Standard R112 (1100pcs) R801 (800pcs) R751 (750pcs) 5
4.25 mm Standard R951 (950pcs) R701 (700pcs) R651 (650pcs) 5
5.00 mm Standard R651 (650pcs) R601 (600pcs) 5
Reel Diameter Reel Width X Y Z
360 mm 24.4 mm 344 mm 350 mm 152
*Note: On request
**Note: Replaced by CCM04-5102 (see page 53)
1136 ITT - CCM Catalog  11/20/00  12:29 PM  Page 46
Dimensions are shown in mm
Dimensions subject to change
45
Dimensional Drawings
CCM04-1814   2 x 4 contacts CCM04-1814  PCB layout
CCM04-1801   2 x 3 contacts CCM04-1801  PCB Layout
CCM04-1889   2 x 4 contacts + switch CCM04-1889  PCB Layout
Unless otherwise stated, tolerances are ± 0.10 mm
CCM04 MK II Low Profile
1136 ITT - CCM Catalog  11/20/00  12:29 PM  Page 47
Dimensional Drawings
PCB Layout
CCM04-1905   2 x 8 contacts
CCM04-1905
Dimensions are shown in mm
Dimensions subject to change
46
CCM04 MK II Low Profile
1136 ITT - CCM Catalog  11/20/00  12:29 PM  Page 48
Dimensions are shown in mm
Dimensions subject to change
47
CCM04-1218/1219/1220/1221/1415   2x4 contacts CCM04-1218/1219/1220/1221/1415 PCB Layout
CCM04-1200
2x3 contacts straight surface mount
CCM04-1200 PCB Layout
PCB Configuration 1
CCM04-1415  A = 2mm
CCM04-1218  A = 2.75
CCM04-1219 A = 3.50
CCM04-1220 A = 4.25
CCM04-1221 A = 5.00
PCB Configuration 2
Dimensional Drawings
CCM04-1316  2 x 4 contacts straight surface mount CCM04-1316 PCB Layout
PCB Configuration 1
CCM04 MK II
1136 ITT - CCM Catalog  11/20/00  12:29 PM  Page 49
Dimensions are shown in mm